RT9069
Copyright ©  2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RT9069_DS-10 May  2025   www.richtek.com
1
36V, 2A IQ, Peak 200mA Low Dropout Voltage Linear
Regulator
1 General Description
The RT9069 is a low-dropout (LDO) voltage

⚫ Current Limit Protection
⚫ Over-Temperature Protection
5 Ordering Information
    Package Type
(1)
SP: SOP-8 (Exposed Pad)
     (Exposed Pad: Option 1)
B: SOT-23-5
X5: SOT-89-5
QU: UDFN-6L 1.6x1.6 (U-type)
RT9069-
Lead Plating System
G : Richtek Green Policy Compliant
(2)
Output Voltage
25: 2.5V
30: 3V
33: 3.3V
50: 5V
90: 9V
C0: 12V
Special Request: Any Voltage
between 2.5V and 12V under
specific business agreement
Note 1.
⚫ Marked with (1) indicated: Compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
⚫ Marked with (2) indicated: Richtek products are Richtek
Green Policy compliant.
RT9069
Copyright ©  2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                 is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
www.richtek.com                                                                    RT9069-DS_10   May  2025
2
6 Simplified Application Circuit
VCC
EN
VOUT
GND
COUT
CIN
VOUT
RT9069
VCC
EN
   RT9069
Copyright ©  2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                 is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RT9069_DS-10   May  2025                                                                    www.richtek.com
3
Table of Contents
1 General Description ................................................ 1
2 Applications ............................................................ 1
3 Marking Information................................................ 1
4 Features ................................................................... 1
5 Ordering Information .............................................. 1
6 Simplified Application Circuit ................................ 2
7 Pin Configuration .................................................... 4
8 Functional Pin Description ..................................... 4
9 Functional Block Diagram ...................................... 5
10 Absolute Maximum Ratings ................................... 6
11 Recommended Operating Conditions ................... 7
12 Electrical Characteristics ....................................... 7
13 Typical Application Circuit ..................................... 8
14 Typical Operating Characteristics ......................... 9
15 Operation ............................................................... 13
15.1 Basic Operation ------------------------------------- 13
15.2 Output Transistor ----------------------------------- 13
15.3 Error Amplifier --------------------------------------- 13
15.4 Enable ------------------------------------------------- 13
15.5 Current Limit Protection--------------------------- 13